
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September and 30 September 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW221468 CW CVNZ Migrant Conservation Programme 2024-25 Conservation Volunteers New Zealand 1/09/2024 94,170.70

CW221153 CW Awhitu Wetland Boardwalk 2 Ram Contracting NZ Limited 1/09/2024 109,193.62

CW222869 CW - Eskdale Reserve - renew car park Ventia NZ Limited 1/09/2024 150,440.40

CW223306 CW Flood Recovery - Flooded Property Categorisation - Catchment Planning Support by Woods FY2024-25 Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd 1/09/2024 300,000.00

CW220340 CW Konini Reserve pathway renewal Ventia NZ Limited 1/09/2024 77,437.63

CW218690 CW Engineer-Wolverton - Pitcairn SW Network Upgrade Alta Consulting Limited 1/09/2024 92,980.00

CW223569 CW Hunua mustelid and feral cat control project 2024-25 Epro Limited 1/09/2024 331,876.83

CW223985 CW Microsoft Unified Support Microsoft New Zealand Limited 1/09/2024 455,193.59

CW225494 CW Nissan Leaf - Electric Vehicle Purchase Nissan New Zealand Limited 1/09/2024 1,757,579.30

CW221586 CW CAVAL Ltd community languages 2024-2027 Caval Limited 1/09/2024 2,740,680.00

CW223506 CW DIA Lead Agency Fee Microsoft 2024-2027 Department of Internal Affairs 1/09/2024 260,000.00

CW223294 CW Whispir Services Fill the Gap Fill The Gap Limited 1/09/2024 288,000.00

CW223322 CW Aotea Arb Tree Maintenance - July to September Aotea Arb Limited 2/09/2024 70,000.00

CW222348 CW LakeSPI surveys Submerged Environmental LTD 2/09/2024 108,800.00

CW223387 CW DT Furniture Bundle Ventia NZ Limited 2/09/2024 64,037.04

CW222399 CW Parnell Baths Lido Pool reline Topcoat Specialist Coatings Ltd 2/09/2024 69,361.00

CW222800 CW RPMP Pest Plant Buffer delivery 2024-2025 - Good Wood Aotearoa Limited Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 2/09/2024 130,000.00

CW223872 CW - AC Flood Predictor Pilot Trial Stantec New Zealand 2/09/2024 258,384.00

CW221981 CW Mangemangeroa Reserve - Track Reinstatement Ventia NZ Limited 2/09/2024 200,487.12

CW223856 CW Auckland Recovery Office – Site Clearance of 200 Shaw Road, Oratia Nikau Contractors Ltd 2/09/2024 87,765.00

CW223990 CW LLyod Elsmore Park - renew netball courts CLC Consulting Group Limited 2/09/2024 80,440.00

CW222669 CW Edith Hopper Park - renew play space Envirotech Maintenance Ltd 2/09/2024 120,518.00

CW221255 CW SPLC - BMS Upgrade Control Air Limited 2/09/2024 77,111.00

CW223963 CW Aotea Argentine and Darwin’s Ant Monitoring and Control Program 2024-25 Envirokiwi Limited 2/09/2024 299,932.71

CW223521 CW Deconstruction of house, garage and associated assets at 377 Great South Road, Papakura (31920) Onehunga Zero Waste Limited 2/09/2024 69,920.00

CW224042 CW Snowflake2024 Snowflake Computing Pty Ltd. 2/09/2024 681,714.00

CW216627 CW - Mangere Central Community Hall – Replace Roof City Care Limited 2/09/2024 128,567.03

CW223816 CW 62 Dryden Street, Grey Lynn – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Green Way Limited 3/09/2024 58,724.57

CW224785 CW Group Shared Services Independent Chair Penguin Consulting Limited 4/09/2024 210,000.00

CW224313 CW Barry Curtis Park playground renewal - play surface contract SAFETOP LIMITED 4/09/2024 313,000.00

CW224222 CW Blue-green Network Programme and Project Estimates Alta Consulting Limited 6/09/2024 180,000.00

CW223774 CW Rānui Domain Playground renewal Decker Landscapes Limited 6/09/2024 439,397.98

CW223815 CW Coastal Cliff LiDAR Remedial Work Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd 6/09/2024 566,130.00

CW224165 CW Implementation roadmap to establish Agile Release Trains Hypr Innovation Limited 7/09/2024 300,000.00

CW224033 CW Opaheke Sports Park - Watermain design and consenting (46191) ACH Consulting Ltd 9/09/2024 126,520.00

CW224136 CW Hunua mustelid and cat trapping and auditing 2024-2025 River to Ridge Limited 9/09/2024 50,000.00

CW223866 CW - Franklin Pools, Leisure-Staircase and upper bathroom Renovations City Care Limited 9/09/2024 96,629.35

CW223894 CW Franklin Pools and Leisure-Badminton court and upper toilet refurbishments City Care Limited 9/09/2024 83,637.47

CW223533 CW Fergs Kayaks gutter and cladding renewal Ventia NZ Limited 9/09/2024 111,958.52

CW224096 CW Knowledge system development Beca Limited 9/09/2024 95,000.00

CW224206 CW Muriwai Regional Park Five Mile Strip 1 Winter-Spring Control 24-25 Landscape Solutions Pty Limited T/A Applied Biosecurity Solutions 9/09/2024 58,551.95

CW223736 CW Maungakiekie - Sorrento renewal Ventia NZ Limited 9/09/2024 91,219.92

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September and 30 September 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW223245 CW Henderson Valley Scenic Stage 2 Ram Contracting NZ Limited 9/09/2024 64,415.77

CW223262 CW Te Puea Marae Stronghold Group Ltd. 9/09/2024 179,997.00

CW223907 CW - Fergusson Domain car park and accessway upgrade CLC Consulting Group Limited 9/09/2024 83,100.00

CW224335 CW Regional Feral Deer and Goat Control Backcountry Contracting Limited 9/09/2024 370,000.00

CW224355 CW - Erosion Screening Tool – Review and Support WSP New Zealand Ltd 10/09/2024 62,000.00

CW224468 CW Pourewa Valley Integrated Plan Recreation Solutions Limited 11/09/2024 50,000.00

CW224139 CW 30234 Upper Harbour - modular pump track Landscape Works Limited 11/09/2024 118,000.00

CW223898 CW Franklin Pools and Leisure- Replace Filtration system (stage 3) H2O Systems Limited 12/09/2024 179,986.00

CW224384 CW Otara Waterways and Lake Trust Project Manager 24-25 Katherine Buckley 13/09/2024 65,360.00

CW224339 CW 144 and 230 Motutara Road – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Trow Group Limited 15/09/2024 193,339.61

CW224489 CW - Henderson Model Conversion Stantec New Zealand 16/09/2024 88,787.19

CW224706 CW Development of Stardard Specification for Rock Armouring in Coastal environments in the Auckland Region Tonkin & Taylor Limited 16/09/2024 90,700.00

CW224537 CW Whitebait Habitat Restoration Contract Mountains to Sea Conservation Trust - Whitebait Connection 16/09/2024 95,000.00

CW224239 CW Parnell Baths Electricals and VSD renewals High Wire Electrical Limited 16/09/2024 51,366.32

CW224492 CW Senior Consulting Architect CYMA Limited 16/09/2024 98,560.00

CW224390 CW-QS-Dam Safety Project Cost Estimation Alta Consulting Limited 16/09/2024 100,000.00

CW224411 CW Devonport Takapuna car park renewals 2024 Ventia NZ Limited 16/09/2024 219,744.60

CW224176 CW Pukekawa Auckland Domain renew Titoki Street carpark Stellar Projects Limited 16/09/2024 124,445.00

CW224625 CW Frederick Street Reserve, Hillsborough, stream works WSP New Zealand Ltd 16/09/2024 70,565.00

CW224478 CW Flood Recovery CP Support WSP WSP New Zealand Ltd 16/09/2024 150,000.00

CW224163 CW RPMP pest plant buffers 24-25FY - NZ Enviro Ltd NZ Enviro Limited 16/09/2024 75,000.00

CW223917 CW Project Management Services – Henderson-Massey and Waitakere Ranges local board projects Tetra Tech Coffey (NZ) Limited  î¨† 16/09/2024 296,600.00

CW224231 CW Te Oneone Rangatira - Muriwai Beach Vehicle Management Tetra Tech Coffey (NZ) Limited  î¨† 16/09/2024 96,320.00

CW224691 CW NZRT Ute Fitout Utemaster NZ Ltd 16/09/2024 94,912.35

CW224649 CW LDV - Inchcape Automotive Retail - Animal management vehicle replacement Inchcape Automotive Retail (NZ) Limited 16/09/2024 130,869.72

CW224375 CW Kawau-West Forest Outcome Monitoring LGM Ltd 16/09/2024 180,500.00

CW224383 CW North-West Forest Outcome Monitoring Terra Pura Consulting Limited 16/09/2024 125,000.00

CW224394 CW Hunua Forest Outcome Monitoring TÄ«toki Landcare Limited 16/09/2024 53,000.00

CW224812 CW dbt Cloud – Modern Data Platform dbt Labs, Inc. 16/09/2024 318,897.19

CW223794 CW Henderson-Massey Amenity lighting renewal Recreational Services Limited (902659) T/A  Green By Nature 17/09/2024 81,590.40

CW224511 CW 29 Chilcott Road, Henderson – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office John Fillmore Contracting Limited 18/09/2024 68,363.30

CW225010 CW Recovery Office Strategic Support Furrowed Brow Limited 19/09/2024 300,000.00

CW225018 CW MIDTOWN STREET ART 2024 TrustMe Ltd 20/09/2024 92,000.00

CW224288 CW - Cost Estimation Services – Stormwater ponds various Alta Consulting Limited 20/09/2024 100,000.00

CW224660 CW AEM UTE Livery And lights Wade Group 2011 Limited 20/09/2024 150,998.17

CW224864 CW Supply of Microsoft Server and Cloud Enrolment (SCE) 2024-2027 Datacom Systems Limited 20/09/2024 2,658,659.00

CW222636 CW Click software 2024-2025 Salesforce -SFDC Australia Pty Limited(AUD Currency) 20/09/2024 228,503.66

CW224856 CW Supply of Microsoft Enterprise Agreement Subscription (EAS) 2024-2027 Datacom Systems Limited 20/09/2024 12,284,205.00

CW225167 CW Supply of Microsoft Enterprise Agreement (EA)  2024-2027 Datacom Systems Limited 20/09/2024 74,766.00

CW223326 CW Maunga-Volcanic Cones Tree Work Pro Climb Limited 23/09/2024 150,000.00

CW224295 CW Papakura Leisure Centre – Internal Renewals City Care Limited 23/09/2024 87,391.70

CW224749 CW Muriwai Regional Park Ecological Weed Control 2024-2025 Rahopara Parks and Gardens 23/09/2024 124,438.99

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September and 30 September 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW224090 CW-PLA-McLennan Wetland Planting and Establishment Works Te Whangai Trust 23/09/2024 136,093.36

CW225158 CW HM and WR exterior building painting Ubique Services Ltd 23/09/2024 54,689.90

CW224215 CW Roof replacement and other works at Waiuku CRC Walker developments Ltd 23/09/2024 130,064.57

CW225149 CW Ceramco Function Centre roof paint Recreational Services Limited (902659) T/A  Green By Nature 23/09/2024 52,334.80

CW225223 CW 25 Heaton Grove – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office McMahon Services New Zealand Limited 23/09/2024 129,964.00

CW223762 CW Gloria Park Walkway Recreational Services Limited (902659) T/A  Green By Nature 23/09/2024 142,374.68

CW224998 CW Whangaparaoa Civil Design and Construction Monitoring ACH Consulting Ltd 23/09/2024 314,990.00

CW224916 CW Supply of Adobe VIP Agreement Licenses 2024-2027 Datacom Systems Limited 23/09/2024 2,887,302.00

CW224622 CW Kaipatiki Park renew sports field 1 NZ Turf Management Solutions Limited 23/09/2024 73,970.00

CW223843 CW Glen Haven Cottage interior refurb NZ Facilities Limited 24/09/2024 59,800.00

CW224542 CW 10 Shackleton Road, Mt.Eden – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office HENDERSON DEMOLITION LTD 24/09/2024 141,280.00

CW225457 CW Development of a Guideline Document for Esplanade Reserves and Strips in the Auckland Region Harrison Grierson Consultants 26/09/2024 77,651.50

CW224983 CW Pukekohe War Memorial Town Hall - Professional Services - Construction monitoring Eq Struc Limited 27/09/2024 127,355.00

CW224405 Walter Massey Park Sports field upgrade and lighting Rugby League 1,2,3 and areas between cricket wickets SPORTS SURFACE DESIGN AND MANAGEMENT LIMITED (929712) 27/09/2024 141,176.50

CW224685 CW George Herring and Kaikoura reserve Envirotech Maintenance Ltd 28/09/2024 107,481.05

CW224150 CW Birkenhead Pools - Classroom Bathroom and exterior refurbishment Walker developments Ltd 30/09/2024 82,166.11

CW225309 CW Pond Programme Technical Support Zealandia Consulting Ltd 30/09/2024 50,000.00

CW225274 CW Shakespear Regional Park Weed Control 2024-2025 Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 30/09/2024 160,058.00

CW224540 CWNorth Shore Memorial Park - develop berms and walls - Southern Area - 32065 Exeloo Limited 30/09/2024 190,785.00

CW216507 CW Installation of Solar Power Panels on the Orewa Public Library Roof Cushman & Wakefield New Zealand  Limited 30/09/2024 84,304.31

CW225214 CW Lighting renewal at St Heliers Beach Reserve walkway - PW Davco Davco Electrical Services Limited 30/09/2024 143,110.31

CW223472 CW - Central Lining Contract FY2024-25 Hydrotech Limited 30/09/2024 422,458.00

CW225356 CW - Waiatarua Community Hall – Design and construction monitoring for new fire exit Archoffice 30/09/2024 64,505.00

3 of 3


